OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003 ITEM 2 6-21-11 Scott County

Office: (563) 326-8702 Fax: (563) 328-3285 www.scottcountyiowa.com

June 15, 2011

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator

SUBJECT: Buffalo Trail Agreement

Bi-State has requested a letter be approved supporting the trail application for funding from Wild Cat Den Park to Buffalo. This application is for funds for the design of the trail. No alignment has been determined or funding requested for the construction at this time. The Conservation Department will be involved in the planning stages and make recommendations to Bi-State and Buffalo on the preliminary design.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 23, 2011

APPROVAL OF SUPPORT FOR THE CITY OF BUFFALO GRANT APPLICATION TO THE STATE RECREATION TRAIL PROGRAM TO FUND FINAL DESIGN OF THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER TRAIL FROM BUFFALO TO WILDCAT DEN AVENUE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The development of the Mississippi River Trail and American Discovery Trail between the Cities of Buffalo and Muscatine has been identified for development in local, state and national plans and Scott County supports this planned project.
- Section 2. That the Scott County Board supports the submittal of a grant by the City of Buffalo for State Recreational Trail Program funds to complete the final design and environmental work for the Mississippi River Trail and American Discovery Trail (MRT/ADT) between Buffalo and WildCat Den Avenue in Muscatine County and the construction of a segment of the MRT/ADT along the Buffalo Mississippi riverfront.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.